FIRST INFORMATION OF A

REX REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 TATION: CHURACHANDPUR CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONF

Sub-Division: Churachandpur FIR No. 2246(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 116(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s · 148/436/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
08/09/2023 At 10:19 AM	At Tuibong Zion Veng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North	08/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant au attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
G Mahabir Sharma s/o Late G Tulsi Sharma of Tulbong Zion Veng, CCPur # 8798800977	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing domage, common intention.	W/SI Luanneihoi of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s		
Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police St Manipur	atio	148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed Designation Date : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS 08/09/2023 Officer-In-Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge	Police Station.
	Petreated as an Of el FIR 40.2246(09)20130 CCP-PS US 148/4861
ected Sir,	427 34 IPC . WINDOWS WASHINGTON TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL

Rest

I, the undersigned beg to report (oxuyautalogula Ralice Status) action. Manipur

- That, I and my family members are victims of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- with my family members consisting of myself, my busband/wife, children and other family members. miscreants attacked some unknown armed including myself physically family members 11,98,020/5 properties worth around Rs. household (Rupees Blavent lokky and Menetyaight Thansa) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically assaulting my family and destroying my unknown armed miscreants household properties. The said residential house. also and burned down private vehicle and other household Items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened my family members and myself to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated:

Place :

Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Station Bishhupur Dist., Manipul

Yours faithfully 61. Makabier Shortalma S/O. (4) G. TWA' Showne of Turbony 20iving, This report is treated as an DE of Present tokerry shelfer at mangelogants College Way Horking : Contact No.: 8798800997.

Contact No.: 8798800977.

LIST OF DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI.No.	Particular	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Donble bed	. ((021)	20,000/2
2	Sigle Sed	1 (one)	16,000/2
3.	Almirch	1 (024)	25.000/=
4.	Godrej	1 (one)	21,000/2
5.	Cash (Money)		3,20,000/2
6.	900	2 (Tuo) Pechors	1,06,000/x
7	Washing morehime	1 (one)	18,000/2
8.	Frage	1 (024)	15.00/-
9.	Gay stove with 2 (Turo) Cy (b)	15,000/2	
10.	Syates SOO Us	2 (200)	7,000/2
11.	T.V. Flate	1 (000)	22,000/2
12.	Sony worter	1 (Bus)	18,000 ==
13.	Germansafor (Dog)	1 (on)	25,000/2
14.	. Pry	6 (81%)	1,60,000/2
15	Cock + Hen	15 (Eiften)	15,00%
16.	& tehin etem electrical		1,35,000
17.	Matrin, Pitlans, mosquito air		65, m/s
18	Appore by		25,000/2
19.	Paddy	35 (Thirty Sone)	70,000 B
20.			
21.			W=R. 11,98,

Dated:

Place :

Yours faithfully

Gr. Makeby Sharma of

Tutsong Zoinvers, Churchady

P.O., P.S. and Bist. Churchad pri

At present tolsay shelter at My of

College, Ney Konkney.

Ph. 8798800977

The Officer-in-charge, Bishnupur Police Station, Manipur.

Subject :- Report.

Sir.

I/We, the undersigned have the honour to report you that on all the sum of th

I could not report in timely to the concerned police station due to the prevailing situation and myself with my family members were displaced and stranded, taking shelter at the Relief Camp, Mangolnganbi College, Ningthoukhong, Manipur.

In this regard, you are, therefore, requested to take legal actions against the persons who acted illegally and punish them under the eye of law as soon as possible.

Thanking You.

Dated 16/5/1023

Place:

Yours faithfully,

C1. Mahabir Shatama, 39 years, \$/o. (4) Gurumayum Tulshi Sharma, Tribong Frombing, Churachandpin. P.o, P.S. and Dist. Churachanpin. Prompin. Ph. No. 8498800944

BC)k No
-4	nipur State Form No. V.

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. 11C(5) 2023 BPR-PS 4/5 148/436/427/341PC

District: Bishnupur

Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 0 w 03 5 20

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police
Or 16/05/2023 at 1928m	Af the resident of complainant, Tentrong Loiving capit at @ 35 kms/South. (at the resident of the complainant)	Station.

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Manage 9 section 5	formant and attested by the signatur	e of the officer recording it.		
Informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases
G. hahabir Sharma 3/0 (L) G. Tolsi Sharma of Trubong Zoivery Churachandpur	Ontenen Person(5)	Rioting with deadly weapons, Arson with common intention resulting damage	This case has transported ? coper potice as P. o of case is for the printer of case is for the printer of coper station.	state eti Uls Ur Illian
0-E às attached		- Punishable - U/S 188/436/427/ 34 18c.	Officer-In- Bishnupur Po Bishnupur Di	Sarge lice Sta
Officer In Rose Bishnupur Police Stal Bishnupur Dist., Mani	ion pu			

Signed:- Inspt. K. Dineshkumar Singh Designation :- Offdelige that geharge கடுவ்றாற்காற்கள்கள் Station